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Please refer to Partnering with FDOT: A Resource Guide for Local Governments to learn more about how to 
partner with FDOT. Additional information for this District can be found here.  

Position/Office Contact Contact Information 

Community Planning Coordinator Shereen Yee Fong E: shereen.yeefong@dot.state.fl.us 
P: 305-470-5393 

Construction Office Mario Cabrera E: mario.cabrera@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 305-470-7445 

Design Office Karina Fuentes E: karina.fuentes@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 305-470-5266 

District Freight Coordinator Daniel Lameck E: daniel.lameck@dot.state.fl.us   
P: 305-470-5238 

District MPO Liaison Curlene Thomas E: curlene.thomas@dot.state.fl.us   
P: 305-470-5408 

District MPO Liaison Josenie Burmudez E: josenie.burmudez@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 305-470-5305 

District Planning and Environmental 
Administrator Dat Huynh E: dat.huynh@dot.state.fl.us 

P: 305-470-5201 

Federal Grant Coordinator Daniel Lameck E: daniel.lameck@dot.state.fl.us 
P: 305-470-5238 

Local Program Administrator Xiomara Nunez E: xiomara.nunez@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 305-470-5485 

Maintenance Office Renato Marrero E: renato.marrero@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 305-470-5359 

Modal Development Administrator Nilia Cartaya E: nilia.cartaya@dot.state.fl.us 
P: 305-640-7557 

Passenger Operations Manager  Raymond Freeman E: raymond.freeman@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 305-470-5255 

Traffic Operations Omar Meitin E: omar.meitin@dot.state.fl.us  
P: 305-640-7562 

Transportation Planning Manager Ken Jeffries E: ken.jeffries@dot.state.fl.us 
P: 305-470-5445 

https://fdotwww.blob.core.windows.net/sitefinity/docs/default-source/planning/policy/local-resource-guide_v21.pdf
https://www.fdot.gov/agencyresources/districts/index.shtm

